

KPP 784201001 OKPO 33349203 LLC «Ametist» +7 (812) 416-47-48

Office 531, Shpalernaya st. 51, Saint-Petersburg, 191015, Russia

mail office@ametistline.ru web ametistline.ru

To whom it may concern

12.12.2023

Dear Customers,

please see below Ametist Combined demurrage and detention* and storage tariffs in Turkey, applicable till further notice:

EXPORT/IMPORT

Demurrage and de	tention tarif	fs
Period / Container Type	20'DV	40'DC/HC
FREE	7	7
8-11 Days	30\$	45\$
12-15 Days	50\$	75\$
16+	75\$	115\$

Demurrage and de	urrage and detention tariffs for RF' and Special equipment	
FREE	5 days	
6-10 Days	80\$	
11-15 Days	120\$	
16+	160\$	

EXPORT

Storage tariff (A	mbarli, Gebz	e)
Period / Container Type	20'DV	40'DC/HC
Free	ETA-10	ETA-10
1-10 Days	20\$	30\$
11+	30\$	40\$

Storage tarif	f (Mersin)	
Period / Container Type	20'DV	40'DC/HC
Free	ETA-5	ETA-5
1-10 Days	20\$	30\$
11+	30\$	40\$

Storage tariff for RF' and Special equipment (Ambarli, Gebze, Mersin)	
1-7 Days 150\$	
8+ 200\$	

*Demurrage refers to the charge that the merchant pays for the use of the container within the terminal beyond the free time period.

Detention refers to the charge that the merchant pays for the use of the container outside of the terminal or depot, beyond the free time period.

Combined demurrage and detention is the charge related to the use of equipment, the Merchant pays for carrier's equipment kept beyond the free time offered by the Carrier, when Demurrage and Detention is combined into one single period.



KPP 784201001 OKPO 33349203 LLC «Ametist» +7 (812) 416-47-48

Office 531, Shpalernaya st. 51, Saint-Petersburg, 191015, Russia

mail office@ametistline.ru web ametistline.ru

Turkish local charges		
Charge name	Charged per UNIT/BL	Rate (Subject to VAT whenever applicable)
BL issuance	Per BL	25\$
VGM	Per Unit	25\$
BKG cancellation**	Per Unit	200\$
Late cancellation fee***	Per Unit	Dead Freight
Extra seal	Per Unit	10\$
IMDG Sticker	Per Unit	30\$

Best regards, AMETIST

^{**}If cancellation occurs 3 days before cut off

^{***}If cancellation occurs 24 hours before cut off



KPP 784201001 OKPO 33349203 LLC «Ametist» +7 (812) 416-47-48

Office 531, Shpalernaya st. 51, Saint-Petersburg, 191015, Russia

mail office@ametistline.ru web ametistline.ru

To whom it may concern

28.11.2024

Dear Customers,

please see below Ametist Combined demurrage and detention* and storage tariffs in Turkey, applicable till further notice:

EXPORT/IMPORT

Demurrage and de	tention tarif	fs
Period / Container Type	20'DV	40'DC/HC
FREE	7	7
8-11 Days	30\$	45\$
12-15 Days	50\$	75\$
16+	75\$	115\$

Demurrage and de	nurrage and detention tariffs for RF' and Special equipment	
FREE	5 days	
6-10 Days	80\$	
11-15 Days	120\$	
16+	160\$	

EXPORT

Storage tariff (A	mbarli, Gebz	e)
Period / Container Type	20'DV	40'DC/HC
Free	ETA-10	ETA-10
1-10 Days	20\$	30\$
11+	30\$	40\$

Storage tarif	Storage tariff (Mersin)	
Period / Container Type	20'DV	40'DC/HC
Free	ETA-5	ETA-5
1-10 Days	20\$	30\$
11+	30\$	40\$

Storage tariff for RF' and Special equipment (Ambarli, Gebze, Mersin)	
1-7 Days 150\$	
8+ 200\$	

*Demurrage refers to the charge that the merchant pays for the use of the container within the terminal beyond the free time period.

Detention refers to the charge that the merchant pays for the use of the container outside of the terminal or depot, beyond the free time period.

Combined demurrage and detention is the charge related to the use of equipment, the Merchant pays for carrier's equipment kept beyond the free time offered by the Carrier, when Demurrage and Detention is combined into one single period.



KPP 784201001 **OKPO** 33349203

LLC «Ametist» +7 (812) 416-47-48

Office 531, Shpalernaya st. 51, Saint-Petersburg, 191015, Russia

mail office@ametistline.ru web ametistline.ru

Turkish local charges		
Charge name	Charged per UNIT/BL	Rate (Subject to VAT wherever applicable)
BL issuance	Per BL	25\$
VGM	Per Unit	25\$
BKG cancellation**	Per Unit	200\$
Late cancellation fee if cancellation occurs 24 hours before cut off ***	Per Unit	Dead Freight
Extra seal	Per Unit	10\$
IMDG Sticker	Per Unit	30\$
Transit shipment organization fee	Per BL	350\$
Transit shipment Change of destination (country) fee	Per BL	400\$
Inspection / X-RAY (at port)	Per Unit	150\$
Inspection / X-RAY (at warehouse outside port)	Per Unit	250\$
Truck waiting time	Per 6 hours (first 6h free)	70\$
Container cleaning fee	Per Unit	65\$

Best regards, AMETIST

^{**}If cancellation occurs 3 days before cut off

^{***}If cancellation occurs 24 hours before cut off